
Ameren Amerenservices

August 14, 2012

CERTIFIEDMAIL: 7011 3500 0001 1068 1251

Raceog
IL Environmental ProtectionAgency
Division of Public Water Supplies 2012
Attn: AndreaRhodes, CAS #19
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, IL 62794-9276

RE: Violation Notices:
Grand Tower ID # 6285, VN # W-2012-00062
Newton ID # 6286, VN # W-2012-00063
Coffeen ID #6287,VN # W-2012-00064
MeredosiaID # 6288, VN # W-2012-00065

DearMs.Rhodes:

Ameren Services submits this response as authorized agent for Ameren EnergyResources Company (AER). In

accordancewith provisions of the violation notices listed above that were received on July 2, 201ÿ,we are
requesting a meeting with IEPA to discuss details of the future actions necessary to reconcile the alleged
violations. We believe this meetingwill benefit both parties by providing a venue to openly discuss both the
regulatory/enforcement elements, as well operational and temporalaspects of any future actions.

We believe our ability to provide detailed information to the agency at this time, including dates by which
compliance will be achieved, is hamperedby the absence of a broader groundwater characterization, the
determinantneed for a groundwater management zone (GMZ),and the absence of a thorough correctiveaction
assessment. The matter is furthercomplicated by the broad action required acrossthe AER fleet, as well as
considerations associatedwith pending federal regulations impacting both the management of coal combustion
residues and changes to the steam electric effluent guidelines. These federal rules, which have not been
finalized, will likely directly impact the viability of existingash ponds and the need for alternativewaste water
treatment.. A failure to appropriatelyconsider the elements of these new rules relative to state compliance
action will likely add unnecessary costs to any corrective action.

in closing, I want to reiterate our interest and commitmentin engagingthe agency on how best to reconcile the
issues identified in the notices of violation. Please feel free to contact me or John Pozzo at 314.554.2280 at
your convenienceto schedule a meeting at a mutually agreeable time in the near future.

Sincerely,

. Whitworth
Manager, Environmental Services

cc: Marcia T. Willhite, Chief Bureau of Water
Julie Armitage:Acting Chief GeneralCounsel
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1901 houteau Ave6
St. Lou s MO 63166-6149 Arneren.com



lilinois EPA FOIA Exemption Reference Sheet so: 2su2

Agency ID:
.
170001465082 Media FileType: WATER

Bureau ID: WO798070001

Site Name: Ameren Cips - Newton

Site Address1: 6725 North 500th Street

Site Address2:

Site City: Newton State: IL Zip: 62448-

This record has been determined to
be partially or wholly exempt from

public disclosure

Exemption Type:

Exempt in Whole

Exempt Doc #: 1 DocumentDate: 6 /18/2012 Staff: EAV

Document Description: BOW PROPOSED AN'S

CategoryID: 08 CategoryDescription: COMPLIANCE ExemptType: Exemptin Whole

Permit ID: Dateof Determination: 10/12/2012
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CERTIFIED MAIL: 7011 3500 0001 1068 1251

REce
IL Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Public Water Supplies 2012
Attn: AndreaRhodes, CAS #19
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield,IL 62794-9276

RE: Violation Notices:
Grand Tower ID #6285, VN # W-2012-00062
Newton ID # 6286, VN # W-201240063
Coffeen ID # 6287, VN # W-2012-00064
Meredosia ID # 6288, VN # W-2012-00065

Dear Ms. Rhodes:

Ameren Servicessubmits this responseas authorized agent for Ameren Energy Resources Company (AER). In
accordance with provisions of the violation notices listed above that were received on July 2, 2012, we are
requesting a meeting with IEPA to discuss details of the future actions necessary to reconcile the alleged
violations. We believe this meeting will benefit both parties by providing a venue to openly discuss both the
regulatory/enforcement elements, as well operational and temporalaspects of any future actions.

We believe our ability to provide detailed information to the agency at this time, includingdates by which
compliance will be achieved, is hamperedby the absence of a broadergroundwater characterization, the
determinantneed for a groundwater management zone (GMZ),and the absenceof a thorough correctiveaction
assessment. The matter is furthercomplicatedby the broad action required across the AER fleet, as well as
considerations associated with pending federal regulationsimpactingboth the management of coal combustion
residues and changes to the steam electric effluent guidelines. These federal rules, which have not been
finalized, will likely directly impactthe viability of existing ash ponds and the need for alternativewaste water
treatment. A failure to appropriatelyconsider the elementsof these new rules relative to state compliance
action will likely add unnecessarycosts to any correctiveaction.

In closing, I want to reiterate our interestand commitmentin engagingthe agencyon how best to reconcile the
issues identified in the notices of violation. Please feel free to contact me or John Pozzo at 314.554.2280 at
your convenienceto schedulea meeting at a mutually agreeable time in the near future.

Sincerely,

. Whitworth
Manager, Environmental Services

cc: MarciaT. Willhite, Chief Bureau of Water
Julie Armitage; Acting Chief General Counsel
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lllinois EPA FOIA Exemption Reference Sheet

Agency ID: Media File Type: WATER
Bureau ID: W1350150004

SiteName: AMEREN-COFFEEN POWER STAT

Site Address1:

Site Address2:

Site City: State: IL Zip:

This record has been determined to
be partially or wholly exempt from

public disclosure

Exemption Type:

Exempt in Whole

Exempt Doc #: 1 Document Date: 6 /18/2012 Staff: EAV

Document Description: INTERNAL EMAIL: LOGAN-WILKEYTO CRUMLY

CategoryID: 08 Category Description: COMPLIANcE ExemptType: Exemptin Whole

Permit ID: Dateof Determination: 10/12/2012



lilinois EPA FOIA Exemption Reference Sheet

Agency ID: Media File Type: WATER
Bureau ID: W1350150004

Site Name: AMEREN-COFFEENPOWER STAT

Site Address1:

Site Address2:

Site City: State: IL Zip:
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be partially or wholly exempt from

public disclosure

Exemption Type:

Exempt in Whole

Exempt Doc #: 2 Document Date: e /18/2012 steff: EAV

DocumentDescription: BOW PROPOSED VN'S

CategoryID: 08 .
CategoryDescription: COMPLIANCE Exempt Type: Exemptin Whole

Permit ID: Dateof Determination: 10/12/2012




